Joint Public Workshop on the 2023 Priority Lists and Schedules for the Central Florida Water Initiative (CFWI) Planning Area

South Florida Water Management District (SFWMD)
Southwest Florida Water Management District (SWFWMD)
St. Johns River Water Management District (SJRWMD)

Friday, September 1, 2023 10:00 am

This public workshop will be held virtually via Zoom. Please pre-register at the following link: https://sfwmd.link/43Yq6HE. Once registered, you will receive an email with the Zoom webinar information.

Meeting is open to the public.

1.	Introductions	Doug Leeper (SWFWMD)
2.	SFWMD MFLs Priority List	James Beerens (SFWMD)
3.	SJRWMD MFLs Priority List	Andrew Sutherland (SJRWMD)
4.	SWFWMD MFLs Priority List	
5.	Stakeholder comments	
6.	Adjournment	

For questions, or to submit public comment, please contact:

James Beerens SFWMD 3301 Gun Club Road West Palm Beach, FL 33406 jabeeren@sfwmd.gov (561) 682-2028 Andrew Sutherland SJRWMD – Apopka Service Center 2501 S. Binion Road Apopka, FL 32703 andrew.sutherland@sjrwmd.com (386) 329-4201 Doug Leeper SWFWMD 2379 Broad Street Brooksville, FL 34604 doug.leeper@watermatters.org (352) 269-5863

Participants will be asked to save their comments until the public comment portion of the teleconference. If you wish to speak during the public comment period, please identify yourself to the Moderator (Doug Leeper), who will then facilitate your input. Comments will be limited to three minutes per speaker. In appropriate circumstances, the Moderator may grant exceptions to the three-minute limit.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this workshop/meeting is asked to advise the agency at least 5 days before the workshop/meeting by contacting: South Florida Water Management District Clerk, (561)682-6805. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).